The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are based on the historical financial statements of Employers and AmCOMP as of and
for the year ended December 31, 2007.  This information should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by, the consolidated
financial statements and accompanying notes of (i) Employers included in Employers' Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2007 and (ii) AmCOMP included in AmCOMP's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007.  The
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are presented for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of the
operating results that would have been achieved had the Proposed Merger and the proposed private placement of the Notes been completed as
of January 1, 2007 or the results of operations that may be attained by Employers in the future.

EMPLOYERS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2007
(in thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Employers

Historical
AmCOMP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Employers

Revenues  (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Notes 3 and 4)
Net premiums earned  $ 346,884  $ 229,349  $ 5,115 (g)  $ 581,348
Net investment income   78,623   20,102   —   98,725
Realized gains (losses) on investments, net   180   (473)   —   (293
Other Income   4,236   127   —   4,363

Total Revenues   429,923   249,105   5,115   684,143
Expenses

Loss and loss adjustment expense   143,302   126,562   —   269,864
Commission expense   44,336   23,378   —   67,714
Underwriting and other operating expense   91,399   65,150   (1,814) (e)

   1,980 (f)
   (770) (h)   155,945

Interest expense   —   3,717   12,200 (k)
   (38) (d)   15,879
Total expenses   279,037   218,807   11,558   509,402
Net income before income taxes   150,886   30,298   (6,443)   174,741

Income taxes   30,603   11,462   (2,255)   39,810
Net income  $ 120,283  $ 18,836  $ (4,188)   $ 134,931

Earnings per share of common stock:*

Basic  $ 2.32  $ 1.20   $ 2.61
Diluted  $ 2.32  $ 1.20   $ 2.61

Weighted average shares outstanding:*

Basic   51,748   15,647   (15,647)   51,748
Diluted   51,757   15,656   (15,656)   51,757

*Represents Employers' pro forma earnings per share for the full year, rather than the period after the initial public offering (IPO) occurring on February 5, 2007 and through

December 31, 2007.

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

EMPLOYERS HOLDINGS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2007
(in thousands)

Historical
Employers

Historical
AmCOMP

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Employers

Assets
Available for sale:  (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Notes 3 and 4)

Fixed maturity investments, at fair value  $ 1,618,903  $ 329,847  $ —   $ 1,948,750
Equity securities, at fair value   107,377   -   —   107,377

Held to maturity:
Fixed maturity investments, at amortized cost   —   93,661   753 (b)   94,414

Total investments   1,726,280   423,508   753   2,150,541
Cash and cash equivalents   149,703   30,691   (195,727)
   (2,751) (a)
   148,000 (j)   129,916
Accrued investment income   19,345   4,721   —   24,066
Premium receivables, net   36,402   90,295   —   126,697
Reinsurance recoverable for:

Paid losses   10,218   1,454   —   11,672
Unpaid losses, net   1,051,333   66,353   —   1,117,686

Funds held or deposited with reinsureds   95,884   —   —   95,884
Deferred policy acquisition costs   14,901   19,116   —   34,017
Deferred income taxes, net   59,730   19,889   (181) (a)
   (3,653) (i)   75,785
Property and equipment, net   14,133   3,352   —   17,485
Goodwill, net   —   1,260   (1,260) (c)
   34,352   34,352
Other assets   13,299   8,524   (995) (d)
   2,000 (j)
   15,250 (f)   38,078
Total assets  $ 3,191,228  $ 669,163  $ (4,212)   $ 3,856,179

Liabilities and equity
Claims and policy liabilities:

Unpaid losses and loss adjustment expenses  $ 2,269,710  $ 324,224  $ —   $ 2,593,934
Unearned premiums   63,924   102,672   —   166,596
Policyholders’ dividends accrued   386   10,276   —   10,662

Total claims and policy liabilities   2,334,020   437,172   —   2,771,192
Commission and premium taxes payable   7,493   8,994   —   16,487
Federal income taxes payable   13,884   1,441   (608) (a)   14,717
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   20,682   10,611   4,573 (e)   35,866
Deferred reinsurance gain – LPT agreement   425,002   —   —   425,002
Notes payable   —   36,464   150,000 (j)   186,464
Other liabilities   10,694   16,304   —   26,998
Total liabilities   2,811,775   510,986   153,965   3,476,726
Stockholders’ equity

Common stock   535   159   (159)   535
Additional paid in capital   302,862   75,392   (75,392)   302,862
Retained earnings   104,536   86,826   (86,826)   104,536
Accumulated other comprehensive income   46,520   1,392   (1,392)   46,520
Treasury stock, at cost   (75,000)   (5,592)   5,592   (75,000

Total stockholders’ equity   379,453   158,177   (158,177)   379,453
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 3,191,228  $ 669,163  $ (4,212)   $ 3,856,179

See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

1. Historical Employers Financial Statements

The historical Employers column represents the audited consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the
audited consolidated balance sheet as of December 31, 2007 of Employers and have been derived from the audited consolidated financial
statements of Employers included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007.

2. Historical AmCOMP Financial Statements

The historical AmCOMP column represents the audited consolidated statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the